Laampron

Power & force |\nniocTpypoBaHHbI KaTasor 3anacHbIX YacTeit Mogenb: ST1170BS/25M137-0115H1

Ne Ne K-Bo
ApTUKYN HanmeHoBaHue K-Bo ApTUKYN HanmeHoBaHue
1 SX-11-008 HabanpalwHuKk pykoaTku (c 1 12 NF-001-4-02 KpoHLWTeNH KpenneHus pblyara 1
noaorpesom) npasbii

2 NF-002-R-B PykosTka pabouas npasas 1 13 GPP6562C-01-07 BTynKa KpensieHua TArm pblyara 1

3 2011-SX-11-031-2 Pbluar BkatoueHus xoaa 1 14 GPP6562C-01-09 Mpy*KMHa BTyAKM 1

4 SJ-047-1 Haknagka pblyara xoga 1 15 NF-001-8 Pblyar nepekntoyeHuns nepeaad 1

5 SX-11-36B-3 Tpoc BKAtOYeHMA xo4a 1 16 BE-4x12 YanuHutenn polyara 1

6 NF-001-14-3 MpyXunHa pblyara xoga 1 17 STG8062AE-26 HabangawHuK pblyara 1

7 11-SX-11-36K Tpoc 610KMPOBKM pblyaros 1 18 NF-001-15 3ybuatblii cEKTop 1

8 L-620NEW dapa 1 19 NF-001-4-01 KpoHLuTeiH KpenneHua pblyara 1
nesbli

9 STG8062AE-28 KpoHwTeinH dapbl 1 20 NF-001-5 CraxHas naHesb pabounx 1
PYKOATOK

10 NF-010NEW MaHenb ynpasneHuna 1 21 NJ-01 BonT WwHekKa cpesHom 2

11 SA-011 Bbikntovatenb 2 22




Laampron

Power & force |\nniocTpypoBaHHbI KaTasor 3anacHbIX YacTeit Mogenb: ST1170BS/25M137-0115H1

13

Ne Ne K-Bo
ApTUKYN HavmeHoBaHue K-Bo ApPTUKYN HanmeHoBaHue

1 2011-SX-11-031-4 | Pbluar BK/IOYEHMA LUHEKA 1 8 NF-001-7 KpOHLUTeNH pbivara neBbii 1

2 SX-11-008 Ha6aﬂ,ﬂ|aLL|HV|K PYKOATKHK (C 1 9 SJ-209 Poluar ynpaBaeHNA KO3blpbKOM 1
nogorpesom) »enoba

3 NF-002-L-B PykosTka pabouan nesas 1 10 NF-001-13 YanuHutens polyara 1

4 SJ-047-1 Haknagka pblyara WHeKa 1 11 STG8062AE-26 HabangalwHuK pblyara 1

5 2012-KEY-04 CynnopT pukcaTopa Tpoca 1 12 SX-11-36E Tpoc u3meHeHMA HaK/I0Ha 1
610KMPOBKM pbluaros Bblbpoca

6 11-SX-11-36K Tpoc 610KMPOBKK pblYaros 1 13 NF-001-7-01 KpOHLITEeMH pblyara npasbiit 1

7 SX-11-036B-2 TpoOC BKAKOYEHMA WHEKA 1 14




Laampron

Power & force |\nniocTpypoBaHHbI KaTasor 3anacHbIX YacTeit Mogenb: ST1170BS/25M137-0115H1

Ne Ne K-Bo
ApTUKYN HaumeHoBaHue K-Bo ApPTUKYN HanmeHoBaHue

1 HFB-8x20 bont M8x20 2 15 SJ-007 KpOHLUTEMH KpenieHus LWKMBa 1

2 FB-8x28x2 LLlanba 8x28x2 2 16 NHLN-10 laika M10 1

3 KBE-6203 MopwunnHmk 6203RS 2 17 SJ-035 Mpy*KnHa 1

4 SR-17 KonbLo ctonopHoe 2 18 AE-02-01-16 Btynka 1

5 SX-11-183 3Be3ao4Ka Bana GppuKuMoHa (Z10) 1 19 SX-11-149-2 OrpaHuymTeNb PEMHSA 1

6 AE-02-01-08 Ban wecTurpaHHbIl NpMBOAa Koseca 1 20 AE-02-02-01 Pbluar BKAtOYEHUA AUCKa 1
dpUKUMOHa dpUKLUMOHa

7 SJ-013C BTynKka ancka ppuKumoHa 1 21 SX-11-148 KpoHLTelH KpenneHus pblyara 1

8 SJ-013AB Kopnyc Koneca ¢puKLMOHa NpaBan 1 22 AE-02-01-01 Kopnyc mexaHn3ama npveoga 1
nonoBuHa Konec

9 SJ-013D-14 Koneco ¢ppuKumoHa pesmHosoe 1 23 FD-04-54 Haknagka kpenneHua pambl 2

10 | SJ-013AC Kopnyc koneca ¢ppukumoHa nesan 1 24 | AE-02-02-10 Pama paboumx pyKoAaTOK 1
NnonoBMHa

11 | sJ-013B Kopnyc noawunHuka (oaHa 2 25 | SSG5580A.23-01 | ®wukcaTop Tpoca 2
nonoBuMHa) 6e3 NoaWnnHNKa

12 | Sl-010 LLIKMB peMHA NPUBOAA X043 1 26 | NF-19 flepxatensb polyara nosopota 1

)enoba
13 | sJ-010B Basl WKMBa NpMBOAa X043 1 27 NF-001-18 Tara pblyara nepexntodeHma 1
nepegav
14 BE-6203 MopwunnHuk wkmea 6203 2 28 AE-02-02-03 MNoBoaoK M-06pasHbIi TArv 1

pblYara BKAYeHWA nepenay




L HampPron

Power & force |\nniocTpypoBaHHbI KaTasor 3anacHbIX YacTeit Mogenb: ST1170BS/25M137-0115H1

Ne Ne K-Bo
ApTuKyn HavmeHoBsaHue K-Bo ApTUKyn HavmeHoBaHue
1 [suratenb 1 6 HS-8x35 bont kpenneHua wknsa M8x35 1
2 SX-11-180 KoxKyx pemHsa 1 7 41XA-960 PemeHb npmBoaa WHeka 2
3 | SX-11-173 KpoHLuTeiiH Kpennexus ponnka 1 8 | AE-02-04-10 LLIKMB PEMHA NPUBOAA LLHEKa 1
HaTAXXeHWA PeMHA
4 AE-02-01-19 MpyKKnHa KPOHLITENHA 1 9 SX-11-168B-14 LLIkne pemHa npusoaa xoaa 1
5 SX-11-170 PonuK HaTAXeHnAa pemHAa 1 10 | TB-5Mx825 PemeHb npuBoaa xoaa 1




Laampron

Power & force |\nniocTpypoBaHHbI KaTasor 3anacHbIX YacTeit Mogenb: ST1170BS/25M137-0115H1

Ne Ne K-Bo
ApTUKYN HanmeHoBaHue K-Bo ApTUKYAN HanmeHoBaHue
1 HS-6x18 Bont M6x18 2 17 FB-12x24x2 LWanba 12x24x2 1
2 SW-6 LLlanba npy*KnMHHas 2 18 NHLN-12 lanka M12 1
3 FB-6x23x3 LLlanba 6x23x3 2 19 AE-02-01-01 | Kopnyc mexaHu3ma npuBoga Kosaec 1
4 KBE-6202 MoAlWnNHMK NnepBUYHOro Bana 2 20 AE-02-01-17 | 3awwmTa KOpnyca 1
6202 cO CTONOPHbIM KONbLLOM
5 AE-02-01-09 Ban nepBMYHbIN NpUBoAa Kosiec 1 21 HFB-8x20 Bont M8x20 2
6 FK-A5x12 LLInoHKa 5x5x12 1 22 SW-8 LWaliba npyKknHHas 2
7 AE-02-01-10 LLlecTepHa nepBMyHOro Bana 1 23 FB-8x28x2 LLlanba 8x28x2 2
8 SR-15 Konbuo cTonopHoe noawunHuka 2 24 C-08A-051 Llenb npnsoaa nepsnyHOro sana 1
9 HS-10x16 Bont M10x16 2 25 KBE-6203 NoawmnnHmk 6203 co CTONOPHbIM 2
KONbLLOM
10 FB-10x20x2 LLlanba 10x20x2 2 26 SX-11-184 BTynka BTOpmnyHOro sana 2
11 | AE-02-01-07-01 | Ban cTAKHOM ANsA ECTKOCTH 1 27 AE-02-01-13 | LWecTepHa BTOPUYHOrO Bana 1
Kopnyca
12 NHLN-10 laka M10 1 28 FK-A6x20 LInoHKka 6x6x20 1
13 FB-10x20x2 Lanb6a 10x20x2 1 29 AE-02-01-12 | 3Be3a04Ka BTOPUYHOrO Bana 1
14 | AE-02-01-15 LLlectepHa HaTAXKeHMA Luenu 1 30 FK-A5x18 LLinoHKa 5x5x18 1
15 BE-6001 MoAWwnnHUK Bana HaTAXKEHUA LLenn 2 31 AE-02-01-11 | Ban BTOpUYHbIN 1
16 AE-02-01-14 Ban 38e3404KM HaTAXKEHUA Lenun 1 32 C-10A-036 Llenb npnBoaa guodepeHumana 1




Laampron

Power & force |\nniocTpypoBaHHbI KaTasor 3anacHbIX YacTeit Mogenb: ST1170BS/25M137-0115H1

12 1

10

Ne Ne K-Bo
ApTuKyn HanmeHoBaHue K-Bo ApTUKyn HanmeHoBaHue

1 | STG1170AE-02-04-05L Koneco nesoe 15x6,5x7 1 11 | GPG65500A-11-03-01 WecrepHsa anddepeHumana 2
13z

2 AE-02-01-03 BTtynka 2 12 GPG65500A-11-04 BTynKa wectepHu 2

3 BE-6804 NMogwunnHuk 6804 2 13 GPG65500A-11-03 KpoHwWTelnH WwecTtepeH 1
anododepeHumana

4 | ZHFB-6x12 Bont M6x12 14 14 | GPG65500A-11-02 Ban anddeperumana 1
BHYTPEHHUI

5 GPG65500A-01-02-05 KpblILKa NoAaWwmnHUKa 2 15 | GPG65500A-11-03-02 LllectepHs anddepeHumnana 2
122

6 | BE-6009 MOAWMMHUK OCK Konec 2 16 | GPG65500A-11-06 WectepHa Anddepenynana 2
KOHYyCHas

7 STG1170AE-02-04-35 WrnoT 2 17 BE-6909 MogwunnHuk 6909 1

8 NJ-02 Ckoba 2 18 GPG65500A-11-01-02A Kpbiwka guddepeHumana 1

9 AE-02-01-04 Ban anddepeHumana 1 19 AE-02-01-05 Ban anddepeHumana 1

nieBas NosoBMHA npasas NoaoBMHa
10 GPG65500A-11-01A 3Bessoyka Npusoaa 1 20 STG1170AE-02-04-05R Koneco npasoe 15x6,5x7 1

anoddepeHumana




Laampron

Power & force |\nniocTpypoBaHHbI KaTasor 3anacHbIX YacTeit Mogenb: ST1170BS/25M137-0115H1

Ne Ne K-Bo
ApTUKYn HavmeHoBaHue K-Bo ApTuKyn HavmeHoBaHune

1 HS-8x20 Bont M8x20 1 11 SX-11-144 KpoHLWTenH ponuka HaTsxeHns 1
pemHen

2 FB-8x28x2 LLlanba 8x28x2 1 12 HS-8x45 Bont M8x45 1

3 SX-11-140 LIk npuBoaa WHeKa 1 13 SJ-008C BTynka 1

4 FK-B6x20 LLInoHKa wkmBa 6x20 1 14 SJ-008 Ponuk HaTaAXeHUA pemHel npMBoaa 1
LIHEKOB

5 SJ-004 Kopnyc nogwunHuka 1 15 SJ-008B Mpoknagka ponnka 1

6 | BE-SB204 NoAwKnnHUK chepruecknin onopHbIi 1 16 | SJ-150 JlonaTKa Anf OYUCTKM kenoba 1

Basia pegyKTopa

7 28-SX-11-189L | Koyx WwHeKos 1 17 SJ-151 KpOHLUTEMH KpenneHns onaTkm 1

8 SJ-037 Mpy*KMHa KPOHLITENHA 1 18 SJ-111 MON030K KOXyXa WHEeKOB 2

9 NHLN-8 lalika M8 18 19 S$X-11-132 Haknaaka Koxyxa WHeKa 1

10 | SJ-050 BonT KpenneHma KpoHLWTENHA 1 20 CB-8x18 bont M8x18 4




Laampron

Power & force |\nniocTpypoBaHHbI KaTasor 3anacHbIX YacTeit Mogenb: ST1170BS/25M137-0115H1

4 3
8
{
1 5
i |
7
Ne ApTUKYN HanmeHoBaHue K-Bo Ne ApPTUKYN HanmeHoBaHue K-s0
1 HFB-6x16 bont M6x16 1 12 SX-11-259-2 KpOHLITENH KpenneHns YepBsaKa 1
2 SJ-018 Pyyka pblyara nosopoTa *enoba 1 13 SJ-021 Haknapka kpenneHus xenoba 3
HWXKHAA
3 NF-SX-11-075-1 | Pbiyar noBopoTa kenoba 1 14 SJ-021B Haknagka kpennexus xenoba 6
BEPXHAA
4 AE-02-01-20 LUNAWHT pblyara 1 15 SX-11-36E Tpoc HaknoHa Bbibpoca 1
5 SX-11-257 KapgaH coeamnHUTENbHbIN 1 16 SJ-226 Mpy*KKnHa Ko3blpbKa Xenoba 1
6 OSP-4x16 WtnoT 2 17 SX-11-105-1 Kosbipek »enoba 1
7 S$X-11-084-1 YanuHutens pblyara 1 18 SX-11-400 HaknagkKa »kenoba pesnHoBas 1
8 SJ-239 BTy/Ka KpoHLWTENHa 1 19 SX-11-106-12 *enob ans Bbibpoca cHera 1
9 A-02-01-19 KpOHLITeMH KpenneHus pblyara 1 20 SJ-012 Paccekatenb cHera 1
10 | SX-11-255-2 YepBsK pbluara NoBopoTa *Kenoba 1 21 SJ-036 Mpy*KnMHa paccekaTens 1
11 SX-11-259-1 LLlal6a yepBska 2 22 SJ-237 Konbuo ynnoTHuTenbHoe Kenoba 1




Laampron

Power & force |\nniocTpypoBaHHbI KaTasor 3anacHbIX YacTeit Mogenb: ST1170BS/25M137-0115H1

s—29
0

18

Bes;,

17

Ne Ne K-Bo
ApTUKYN HavmeHoBaHue K-Bo ApPTUKYN HanmeHoBaHue
1 SJ-001 KpblnibyaTka 3abopa cHera 1 16 SJ-019 BTynKa WwHeka 12
2 SX-11-114 Ban peaykTopa 1 17 28-SX-11-300 BTynka mexxay wHekamm 4
3 FRP-6x30 WrndT 6x30 2 18 FB-19x38x1.5 LLlanba 19x38x1,5 2
4 0S-32x20x6 CanbHuWK Bana peaykropa 32x20x6 1 19 SJ-020 BTynka onopHasa Bana WHekKa 2
5 BE-51104 MoAWMNHUK yNopHbIi Bana 1 20 SJ-024 Kopnyc onopHoi BTY/IKM WHeKa 2
peayKTopa
6 SJ-057 LWan6a Bana pesyktopa 1 21 NJ-01 BonT wHeka cpesHom 6
7 BE-6904 MNoawunnHmk Bana peaykropa 6904 1 22 NJ-02 LINnAnHT cpesHoro 6onTta 6
8 BE-16001 MogwunnHuUK Bana peaykropa 16001 1 23 28-SX-11-134 Ban wHeka 688 mm 1
9 SJ-101A Kopnyc pefiykTopa npasas nonosuHa 1 24 WK-5x7,5x19 LLInoHKa wecTepHu peaykTopa 1
5x7,5x19
10 | SJ-038 LectepHa peaykTopa 1 25 30-SX-11-125 LLIHek npaBbI 3
11 | SJ-108-1 BTtynka peaykTtopa 2 26 30-SX-11-135 LLIHeK neBbIt 3
12 | 0S-30x19x7 CanbHuk peayktopa 30x19x7 Ha Ban 2 27 RM-5HP Lnpu1u-macneHka peaykropa 1
LIHEKOB

13 SJ-101 Kopnyc peayKkTopa neBasa nonoBMHa 1 28 WG-10 EVICE] 1
14 FB-19x38x0.6 Lllan6a 19x38x0,6 2 29 HS-8x10 BonTt M8x10 6
15 | 28-SX-11-301 BTynka mexay peayKTopom u 30

LWHEKOM L=8mm




Laampron

Power & force |\nniocTpypoBaHHbI KaTasor 3anacHbIX YacTeit Mogenb: ST1170BS/25M137-0115H1

lllustrated Parts List
Model Series

25M100

TYPE NUMBERS
0019 through 0115,

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Alternator .. ........ ... .. ... .. ... ...
BlowerHousing ....................
Camshaft ..........
Carburetor ...... ... .. ... ... . ...

0 B Lh &

=]

Controls .................0ccciinn
Crankcase Cover ...................
Crankshaft ... ......................
Cylinder
CylinderHead ......................
Electrical Starter . ...............
Exhaust System ....................
Flywheel _..._......................
Fuel Supply ............
GasketSets ... .....................

=TT B I T - - B R = O i~ I ]

Gowvernor Spring ....................

=

Ignition ................ ... ... ...,
Lubrication .. ....................... 2
Operator’s Manual .................. 2
Piston/Rings/Connecting Rod . ...... 2
Rewind Starter ...... .............. &
Shrouds ...........

Warning Label ...................... 2




Laampron

Power & force |\nniocTpypoBaHHbI KaTasor 3anacHbIX YacTeit Mogenb: ST1170BS/25M137-0115H1

TUDD T AT T o WRTTLeL

TUOW D T LD |

LU

847
5oo 287 0P
4
842

18 Nete: Includes Govemnor Gear -
Not Serviced Separately.

227

' 562
5054 *

G714 %

2764 @

am} W

apy




Laampron

Power & force |\nniocTpypoBaHHbI KaTasor 3anacHbIX YacTeit Mogenb: ST1170BS/25M137-0115H1

358 ENGINE GASKET SET 1085 VALVE GASKET SET

163 163
B4, 14
=1

868
1022

1032

13
a0
1022
wf
36
o14
«0




Laampron

Power & force |\nniocTpypoBaHHbI KaTasor 3anacHbIX YacTeit Mogenb: ST1170BS/25M137-0115H1

109

’%"

G10




Laampron

Power & force |\nniocTpypoBaHHbI KaTasor 3anacHbIX YacTeit Mogenb: ST1170BS/25M137-0115H1




Laampron

Power & force |\nniocTpypoBaHHbI KaTasor 3anacHbIX YacTeit Mogenb: ST1170BS/25M137-0115H1

a

aas 4




Laampron

Power & force |\nniocTpypoBaHHbI KaTasor 3anacHbIX YacTeit Mogenb: ST1170BS/25M137-0115H1




Laampron

Power & force |\nniocTpypoBaHHbI KaTasor 3anacHbIX YacTeit Mogenb: ST1170BS/25M137-0115H1




Laampron

Power & force |\nniocTpypoBaHHbI KaTasor 3anacHbIX YacTeit Mogenb: ST1170BS/25M137-0115H1

REF. PART REF. PART REF. PART
NO. MO, DESCRIFTION MO, NO. DESCRIPTION MO. MO, DESCRIPTION
1 799808 Cylinder Assembly 24 T97812 Key-Flywhesl 53 591841 Stud
3 797766 Seal-0il 25 799535 Piston Assembly (Carburetaor)
(Magneto Side) (Standardy | @ mmmma- MNOtE ======
5 799801 Head-Cylinder =e==== NOtg ====== 591841 Stud
7 799534 Gasket-Cylinder Head 799536 Piston (Carburetar)
11 799930 Tube-Breather Assambly (Used After Code Date,
12 797789 Gasket-Crankcase (.010" Oversize) 12030500)
13 797791 Screw 799537 Piston Used on Type No(s).
(Cylinder Head) Assembly 00189,
15 797793 Plug-0Oil Drain (.020" Oversize) 581841 Stud
16 799842 Crankshaft 26 799538 Ring Set (Carburetor)
Used on Type Mo(s). (Standard) (Used After Code Date
ooig, 0110,0114. |  ====== Note ------ 12050100)
ceeeme NOME cemenn 799539 Ring Set Used on Type No(s).
591097 Crankshaft (010" Owversize) 0110, 0111,
Used on TYPE NO{E]_ 799540 F”I'Ig Set 799804 Stud
0112. 0113, (.020" Oversize) (Carburator)
5910196 Crankshaft 27 797803 Lock-Piston Pin (Used Before Code
Used on Type Na(s) 28 797799 Pin-Piston Date 12030600)
0114 01153“1 . 29 797804 Rod-Connecting Used on Type No(s).
: ) 33 TO9TTVE Valve-Exhaust 0018,
17 797765 ?gg‘;g;gﬁ;' 34 797777 Valve-Intake 799804 Stud
. 35 797780 Spring-Valve (Carburetor)
LLL L L Bga““i'sﬂ_” . (Intake) (Used Before Code
18 799812 f: oun g‘"e'ﬂ ) 36 797780 Spring-Valve Date 12050200)
|ME rankcase (Exhaust) Used on Type No(s).
(Includes Giovernor 40 797781 Retainer-Valve 0110, 0111,
Gear - Not Serviced 40A 797782 Retainer-Valve 58 691921 Rope-Starter
Separately) 42 797783 Keeper-Valve (Cut to Required
20 797766 Seal-Oil 45 797786 Tappet-Valve Length)
(PTO Side) 46 797851 Camshaft 60 699334 Grip-Starter Rope
21 799857 Cap-Oil Fill 51 797845 Gasket-Intake Used on Type No(s).
22 797795 Screw 51A 797756 Gasket-Intake 0019, 0110, 0111,
(Crankcase 0012, 0113, 0114,
Cover/Sump) 0115.
23 799926 Flywheel 65 799923 Screw
Used on Type No(s). (Rewind Starter)
0019, 0110, 0114, 98 T99928 Kit-ldle Speed
0115. (High Speed
------ Note -~===-- Adjustment)
591095 Flywheel 100 591000 Washer
Used on Type Mo(s). (Carburetaor)
0111, 0112, 0113, 109 799803 Shaft-Choke




Laampron

Power & force |\nniocTpypoBaHHbI KaTasor 3anacHbIX YacTeit Mogenb: ST1170BS/25M137-0115H1

REF. PART REF. PART REF. PART
MO, NO, DESCRIPTION MO, WO, DESCRIPTION MO, WO, DESCRIPTION
117B 581553 Jei-Main 211 799927 Spring-Govemned ldle 281 799752 Panel-Control
(Standard) 222C  T99B2T Brackel-Control 281A 799793 Panel-Control
118B 5891554 Jet=Main {Used Before Code 287 710023 Scrow
{High Altitude) Date 12030600) (Dipstick Tube)
122 799961 Spacer-Carburetor Lsed on Type Nois). 300 799799 Muffler-Exhaust
125B 799802 Carburetor 0019 (Used Before Code
163 797756 Gasket-AirCleaner | =00 ceceeaa Noteg =====-= Date 12030600)
180B 799782 Tank-Fuel 799827 Bracket- Used on Type Nols).
181 794641 Cap-Fuel Tank Control 0019.
187 799784 LIL”E‘F'-'EI'_‘ (Used Before Code cmmmnn NOUE =nmmnn
{Formed Hose) Date 12050200 .
187A 7989785 Lina-Fuel Used on Type Nojs). TEiﬁ;ﬁtMumEl
(Formed Hose) 0110, 0111. (Used Before Code
188 798618 Screw 222D 591857 Brackat-Coritrol Date 12041700)
190 590997 Es?c:gim e 515155 ?}:Ep;?f {5]' used on Type Nofs).
v ' ' 0110,
{FLIE!| Tﬂnk:l 0115. 799799 Muf
202 797810 Link-Mechanical |  ______ Note —----- E it uiier=
Govermnor .
209 797843 Spring-Govemor g:ﬁ racket (Used Before Code
Used on Type Noje). (Used After Gode Date Date 12050200)
o112, 0113, 0114, 12030500) Uzed on Type Mois).
0115. 0111,
...... Note ==nn-n gﬁfg on Type Nofs). 300C 591837 Muffier-Exhaust
797843 Spring- Eﬂiﬁﬁ Bracket- Used on Type Mo(s).
{%nvimrzrm :| Contral g:::gl 0113, 0114,
arburetor )
(Used After Code Date Ellﬁfﬂf:;r Code Date S 1 TeY - —
Lﬁﬁm Nols) Used on Type Nofs). ﬁﬂaTtMuﬂ]ep
oo1g, I 0110,0111, I:LTE:;iﬂH Code Date
797843 Spring- 227 799924 Lever-Governor 1200500
Governor | i | Used un'I! e Mols)
(Carburetor) 232 797809 Spring-Govemnor Link 0019 e -
(Used After Coda Date 238 797784 Lap-Valve 5091 aa_?- Ml
12050100) 240 79-:313 Qner‘ﬁéa;ﬁ | et uttler-
265 691024 Clamp- ng
Jaed on Type Notg) osl Abgeide Scrow (Used After Code Date
799932 Spring- (Casing Clamp) 12041600)
Governor 268 691025 Casing-Control Wire :'Ef: on Type Nois).
Carburator (Cut To Required -
Eum Elef{:nl:'le Code Length) 591837 Muffler—
Date 12030600) 269 6910268 Wire-Contral Exhaust
Used on Type Nais). (Cut To Required (Used After Code Date
oog. L,ength} 120501 ﬂﬂ]
799932 Spring- 270 691027 Nut Uszed on Type MNols).
Gaowvernar (Control Wire Casing) 0111,
(Carburetor) 271 691028 Lever-Control 304 799920 Housing-EBlower
{(Uszed Before Code 276  TITBAT Washer-Sealing 305 710023 Screw
Date 12050200) (Rocker Cover) (Blower Housing)
Used on Type Mo(s). 276A  TO9TBO6 Washer-Sealing 306 797749 Shield-Cylinder
o110, 0111, {Governor Crank) 306A 591839 Shield-Cylinder




Laampron

Power & force |\nniocTpypoBaHHbI KaTasor 3anacHbIX YacTeit Mogenb: ST1170BS/25M137-0115H1

REF. PART REF. PART REF. PART

MO, MO, DESCRIPTION MO, MO, DESCRIPTION MO, MO, DESCRIPTION

307 798618 Screw 505 690939 Nut 731 799790 Hood-Snow

(Cylinder Shield) (Governor Control (Used Bafore Code

309 799813 Motor-Starter Lawer) Date 12030600)

Used on Type Mo(s). 512 591863 Hose-0il Drain Used on Type Mo(s).
0019, 0110, 0111, 522 799941 Plug-Dipstick/Fil 0019,
o1z, 526 690297 Screw | smmsa= [T - ——
309A 591864 Motor-Starter (Regulator) 798790 Hood-Snaw
Lised on Type Na(s). 528 799918 Hose-Primer (Used Befare Code
0113, 0114, 0115, 520 799933 Grommet Date 12050200)
318 799814 Screw (Fuel Tank) Used on Type No(s).
{Mounting Bracket) 554 580899 Washer 0110, 0111.
318A 798618 Screw (Snow Shieid) 731A 799791 Hood-Snow
(Mounting Bracket) 562 797230 Bal (Used Before Code
332 797811 Nut (Govemor-Control Date 12030600)
(Flywheel) Lever) Used on Type Nofs).
333A 798616 Armature-Magneto 601 791850 Clamp-Hose 0018,
Used on Type No(s). 608 799779 Starter-Rewind _— Note
0019, 0110, 0111, Used on Type No(s). 799791 Hood-Snow
0112, 0113, 0114, 33113' 31‘113”" 31111]4* (Used Before Code
0115. 0115' ' ' Date 12050200)
TS e neto A | 10 799805 Arastr-nake ped on 1YPa Nofd.
337 696202 Plug-Spark Sle Tarazy o Coner 7318 591843 Hood-Snow
: 16 797805 Crank-Governor

357 590960 Key-Drive Pulley 631 797794 Washer - MNote

358 799952 Gasket Set-Engine (Oil Drain Plug) 591843 Hood-Snow

363 19203 Puller-Flywhesel 635A 797685 Boot-Spark Plug (Used After Code Date

367 799618 Scrow Used on Type No(s). 12030500}

(Wire Clip) 0019, 0110, 0111, Used on Typa Nois),

383 196053 Wrench-Spark Flug 0112, D113, 0114, 0019,

436 V99796 Manifold-Exhaust 0115, 591843 Hood~-Snow

455  T99780 Cup-Flywheel §54 680939 Nut (Used After Code Date
472C 791948 Knob-Chokea Shaft {Carburetor) 12050100)

474 799843 Alternator B63 790848 Screw Used on Type Nos).

Lsed on Type No(s). (Control Panel) 0110, 0111,

0019, 0110, 0114, BE63A 590997 Scrow 73C 591842 Hood-Snow

0115. (Controd PaP@ly | == Note ------
------ Note <==x=x 668 591840 Spacer 591842 Hood-Snow
531084 Alternator 705 590965 Mut (Used After Code Date
Used on Type Na(s). (Fuel Tank) 12030500)

o111, 0112, 0113, 711 TOBB1B Screw Used on Type No(s).

485 695755 Knob-Control (Carburetor Shiald) 0019,

493 799815 Bracket-Mounting 718 797792 Pin-Locating 591842 Hood-Snow
493A 799806 Bracket-Mounting (Cylinder Head) (Used After Code Date
4938 691177 Brackst-Mounting T18A 787761 Pin-Locating 12050100)

501 698315 HRegulator (Crankcase Cover) Used on Type No(s).

Uszed on Type No(s). 729 797750 Clip-Wire 0110, 0111,
0111, 0112, 0113E. T29A 799844 Clip-Wire 758 747852 Counterweight




Laampron

Power & force |\nniocTpypoBaHHbI KaTasor 3anacHbIX YacTeit Mogenb: ST1170BS/25M137-0115H1

REF. PART REF. PART REF. PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION NO. NO. DESCRIPTION NO. NO. DESCRIPTION
789 799789 Harness-Wiring 914 797848 Screw 1058 279903 Manual-Operator's
Used on Type No(s). (Rocker Cover) 1095 799953 Gasket Set-Valve
0019, 0110, 0111, 958 698180 Valve-Fuel Shut Off 1119 799845 Screw
0112, 0113, 0114, (Plastic) (Alternator)
0115. 976 793382 Primer-Carburetor 1176 799798 Nut
813 590392 Clamp 990A 798177 Key Set (Exhaust Manifold)
830 798954 Stud-Rocker Arm 996 591844 Shield-Carburetor 1177 590065 Nut
832 799800 Guard-Muffler 998 799809 Pipe-Qil (Muffler)
832C 591838 Guard-Muffler 1005 797748 Fan-Flywheel 1196 799846 Screw
836A 798618 Screw 1009 797776 Screw (Snow Hood)
(Muffler Guard) (Starter Motor) 1196A 799919 Screw
842 797327 Seal-0 Ring 1022 797846 Gasket-Rocker Cover
(Dipstick Tube) 1023 799778 Cover-Rocker Arm {S"."Dw Hood)
847 799810 Dipstick/Tube 1026 797785 Rod-Push 1251 799794 Shield-Snow
Assembly 1029 797779 Arm-Rocker 1252 591440 Screw
868 797854 Seal-Valve 1034 797787 Guide-Push Rod (Snow Shield)
(Intake) 1036 Label-Emissions 1302 590457 Washer
883 797770 Gasket-Exhaust (Available From A (Muffler Guard)
BB3A 799797 Gasket-Exhaust Briggs & Stratton 1319 794467 Label-Warning
892 798182 Switch-Key Authorized Dealer) 1319A 797669 Label-Warning




